

Hello everyone,

I am honored to serve as the President of the Northeastern Student Government Association for the 2022-2023 academic year. The mission of NSGA is to serve as a liaison between our diverse student body and the administration and faculty of Northeastern State University. Through our advocacy, we empower and educate students to create change while striving to expand a culture of learning, discovery, and diversity across our university.

Throughout my time as a member of NSGA, I have been introduced to the importance of student empowerment and the potential for implementing positive change across our university. NSGA has been and continues to be a pivotal part of my NSU experience with the opportunity to serve our university and student body.

NSGA is charged with the responsibility of representing, supporting, and advocating on behalf of the diverse perspectives and needs of the NSU student body. As President of NSGA, it is my responsibility to continue building upon NSGA's platform by working diligently to ensure that the vision and voice of all students are heard and valued. NSGA is designed to represent every student throughout each step of their collegiate careers, striving to foster an environment where student ideas are heard, embraced, and implemented within our university.

NSU is a special place, one of grand history, tradition, and connections. NSGA diligently strives to enact positive change that will not only contribute to the long-lasting legacy of NSU or make a difference today but will also strengthen our university for future RiverHawks.

I hope that you have gained insight into the important role of NSGA within our university community. If you are interested in joining NSGA, know that every meeting and project provides a sense of purpose and fulfillment in striving to leave a positive impact on our university. Please do not hesitate to reach out to our organization as we are always here to help.

Sincerely,

Chelbie Turtle

Chelbie Turtle

President of the Northeastern Student Government Association Chief Executive of the Northeastern State University Student Body